SHAEE S BB N R E S R
I\ F

Bk B
B4 - Rk D>

=X

- ENHXE~ET.WEICERY S,

« LBEBEUENISEITEQRESHICHML. KFELI00MLLZDI KL EHEAEL
BEIGREICERT B

- ARMT.OA4, B V= BRELGERRINEYEERET D,

D ¢
s TEM.FLME. NCETHEIND,

BRI

- BPRESEBREZENLRGOREEN S, BRKELMELELT=,
« MMAAMRSMEORLMBDCPUEDHERE NG, BEIRENR (XTI 1ELT-,

120
100
80
60
40
20
0

.
= oo
&

[
o

y = -0.4607x + 932.2

[

BESE (k)
CPUE (ke/% - H)

o —_
O M — W

™ )
ST S

o 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021

RREEDRME

- BREEHEICEOELRNRE

fkEZAONSIAREEDRM
- N OIR



